## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Luis P. D'Alto	02/26/2009
David Garrido-Lopez	02/26/2009
Ramon Gomez Ledesma	02/27/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Boeing Company
Street Address:	100 N. Riverside Plaza
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606-2016

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13057719

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketing@kandrip.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy K. Klintworth
Address Line 1: 850 W. Jackson Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 525

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOE01-275-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy K. Klintworth	
Signature:	/Timothy K. Klintworth/	
Date:	04/24/2013	

502321907 REEL: 030273 FRAME: 0302

DP \$40,00 13057719

# Total Attachments: 6 source=Combined\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Combined\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Combined\_Assignment#page3.tif source=Combined\_Assignment#page4.tif source=Combined\_Assignment#page5.tif

source=Combined\_Assignment#page6.tif

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Luis P. D'ALTO ("Assignor")

of Plaza Reyes Magos 9, escalera izq 8A, 28007 Madrid Spain

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled

#### "FOUR-DIMENSIONAL NAVIGATION OF AN AIRCRAFT"

which is subject to a European Patent Application No. **08380245.4** filed **5 August 2008**; and

WHEREAS, THE BOEING COMPANY ("Assignee")

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Delaware**, **United States of America** and having offices at 100 N. Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-2016, United States of America

The Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, I acknowledge that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby also acknowledged, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention have been transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I acknowledge the right of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Luis P. D'ALTO

Date: 02/26/2009

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

Signature: 16-6 4

Signature:

Name: JOUICA LUTAUA

Name: LUISA RUAN

Address: and Real de la

Address: <u>Cañoda Real de las M</u>eniras

Plerinos 1-3 28042 Jeodhid

1-8. Edif 4. 4º Planta.

-pair

(U1492) Wabah S1085

338981; ELL; ELL

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I, David GARRIDO-LOPEZ ("Assignor")

of Sector Músicos 14, 9°A, 28760 Tres Cantos Madrid Spain

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled

#### "FOUR-DIMENSIONAL NAVIGATION OF AN AIRCRAFT"

which is subject to a European Patent Application No. **08380245.4** filed **5 August 2008**; and

WHEREAS, THE BOEING COMPANY ("Assignee")

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Delaware**, **United States of America** and having offices at 100 N. Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-2016, United States of America

The Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, I acknowledge that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby also acknowledged, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention have been transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I acknowledge the right of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

countries.	
David GARRIDO-LOPEZ	Date: $2 - 26 - 2009$
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: JUVICA JUDAVA	Name: <u>Luisa Ruan</u>
Address: Carodo Real Jeña	Address: <u>Cañada Real de 169 M</u> erinas
1-3, 28042 Redid	1-3. Ed.4. 4º Plenta
Soain	28042 Madid

338981; ELL; ELL

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Ramon Gomez Ledesma ("Assignor")

of Calle Pirra 14, Portal F, 4F Madrid 28022 Spain

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled

#### "FOUR-DIMENSIONAL NAVIGATION OF AN AIRCRAFT"

which is subject to a European Patent Application No. **08380245.4** filed **5 August 2008**; and

WHEREAS, THE BOEING COMPANY ("Assignee")

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Delaware**, **United States of America** and having offices at 100 N. Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-2016, United States of America

The Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, I acknowledge that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby also acknowledged, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention have been transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I acknowledge the right of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

- Baman C	Touch	Date:	27/02/09
Witnessed	omez Ledesma	Witnessed	d by:
ے Signature: سے	Selection .	Signature:	RubilfaaV
Name:	David Garido-Lipa	Name:	Rubi Heras
Address:	Musias ly 9A	Address:	Canach Real de las Mennas
	28760 Tres CANTOS		1-3 Ed. 4
	MADNIO SPAIN,		28042 Madrid España

338981; ELL; ELL

RECORDED: 04/24/2013